

Mat Execution 04/21

Order No. 15 dt.21.03.23

Today is fixed for further hearing.
Hazira filed for the petitioner/wife.
A petition is filed for the respondent/husband along with fresh
vokalatnama praying for time for hearing.
Copy served.
Heard both sides.
No objection raised by petitioner side.
Time prayer is allowed.
Fix 06.04.23 for further hearing.

Dictated & corrected by me

Addl. District Judge
F.T.C, Chandernagore, Hooghly
WB00875

Addl. District Judge
F.T.C, Chandernagore, Hooghly
WB00875